Particulars March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

Net profit as per Statement of Profit and Loss Account (before tax) 108.06 20.17
Corporate Tax Rate as per Income tax Act, 1961
Tax on Accounting Profit 22.03 3.85
Tax difference on account of:
Depreciation allowed as per Income tax Act, 1961 - -
Ind AS Impact - Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation - -
Expenses not allowable under the Income tax Act, 1961 - -
Impact of Carry forward of losses and unabsorbed depreciation to the extent
of available income

- -

Deferred tax assets not recognized considering the grounds of prudence - -
Total effect of tax adjustments - -
Tax expense recognized during the year 22.03 3.85

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

89

SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED 24th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

41	 First time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

41.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 and  April 01, 2016.

Particulars

Previous GAAP
As at

March 31,
2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per Ind AS
As at

March 31,
2017

Previous GAAP
As at

April 01,
2016

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

Reclassification

As per Ind AS
As at April 01

2016

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and equipment 24383524 - 24383524 18354838 - 18354838
(b) Capital Work-in-progress 6021320 - 6021320 - - -
(c) Financial assets
 (i) Investments - - - - - -
(d) Other Non-current Assets 308340 - 308340 808340 - 808340
Total Non-current assets 30713184 - 30713184 19163178 - 19163178
Current assets
(a) Inventory - - -
(b) Financial assets
 (i) Cash and cash equivalents 23839934 - 23839934 25945302 - 25945302
 (ii) Loans - - - - - -
 (iii) Other financial assets - - -
(c) Other current assets 430366 - 430366 607109 - 607109
Total Current assets 24270300 - 24270300 26552411 - 26552411
TOTAL - ASSETS 54983484 - 54983484 45715590 - 45715590

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital 321000000 - 321000000 321000000 - 321000000
(b) Other equity (280065510) - (280065510) (281640872) - (281640872)
Total Equity 40934490 - 40934490 39359128 - 39359128

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 Borrowings - - - - - -
(b) Provisions 169142 - 169142 112694 - 112694
Total Non-current liabilities 169142 - 169142 112694 - 112694
Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings 984106 - 984106 1113569 - 1113569
(b) Other current liabilities 12664789 - 12664789 5130199 - 5130199
(c) Provisions 230957 - 230957 - - -
Total Current liabilities 13879852 - 13879852 6243768 - 6243768
TOTAL - EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

54983484
-

54983484 45715590 - 45715590

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

90

SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED

41.2 �Reconciliation between shareholder’s funds as reported under previous generally accepted Accounting Principles
(IGAAP) and Ind AS are summarised below

Particulars
Standalone
As at

March 31, 2017
As at

March 31, 2016
Total Equity (Shareholder’s funds) under previous IGAAP 40934490 39359128
Ind AS adjustment increase (decrease) Nil Nil
Total Equity (Shareholder’s funds) under Ind AS 40934490 39359128

41.3Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017.

Particulars
Previous GAAP
For year Ended
March 31, 2017

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

As per
Ind AS For year Ended

March 31, 2017
INCOME
Revenue from operations 17979845 - 17979845
Other income 1874048 - 1874048
Total revenue 19853893 - 19853893
EXPENSES
Employee benefits expense 4861242 - 4861242
Finance costs 104537 - 104537
Depreciation and amortization expense 2464648 - 2464648
Other expenses 10463329 - 10463329
Total expenses 17893756 - 17893756
Profit before exceptional items and tax 1960137 - 1960137
Exceptional Items
Profit before Tax
Tax expense
a) Current tax 384656 - 384656
b) Deferred tax - - -
Profit for the Year 1575481 1575481
Other Comprehensive income
(a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
(a) Re-measurement of defined benefit plans
 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

- - -

(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit
or Loss

- - -

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclas-
sified to profit or loss

- - -

Total Other Comprehensive income for the
year

- - -

Total Comprehensive income for the year 1575481 - 1575481

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018